

John E. Manning District One

June 19, 2020

Cecil L. Pendergrass

Ray Sandelli District Three

District Three Soil 372
Brian Hamman
District Four Ca

Frank Mann District Five

Roger Desjarlais County Manager

Richard Wesch County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins County Hearing Examiner

Mr. Patrick Obrien Southwest Florida Maritime 3725 A Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, FL 33904

SUBJECT: Renewal of Annual Contract No. RFP170338LKD

Removal of Abandoned and Derelict Vessels

Dear Mr. Obrien:

This is to inform you that Lee County agrees to renew the above subject contract for an additional one (1) year period, from 12/11/20 through 12/10/21.

We are hereby extending the annual contract for an additional one year period under the same terms and conditions as the original award.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8871.

Sincerely,

Kimberly urban

Kimberly Urban Contracts Analyst Procurement Management Division

C: Project File



John E. Manning District One	May 26, 202	0:0	239-533-8871	
Cecil L. Pendergrass District Two	Mr. Patrick Obrien Southwest Florida Maritime			
Ray Sandelli District Three	3725 A Del Prado Blvd			
Brian Hamman District Four	Cape Coral, FL 33904			
Frank Mann District Five				
Roger Desjarlais County Manager	Subject:		Contract RFP170338LKD oned and Derelict Vessels	
Richard Wesch County Attorney	Dear Mr. Obrien:			
Donna Marie Collins County Hearing Examiner	Lee County period (12/1 following op Kimberly Un kurban@lee 2020, may, a solicitation. As a conupdated	a. I want to continue performing under this annual contract for an additional one year period under the same terms and conditions as agreed upon in the above-referenced quotation. As a condition of this renewal, the vendor agrees to provide Lee County with an updated insurance certificate upon expiration of the original certificate on file with the County.		
	b. I am not interested in extending this contract for an additional one-year period. Why?			
	Vendor:		Lee County:	
	Signature	I M. Brien	Mary G Tucker Signature of Authorized Official	

Procurement Management Director

06|16|2020

Title

Date